
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day 1 – Long (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 
Miles  1-long TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights (Not 

Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn Left; Forward = 
Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit campsite R onto road 
0.1 0.1  XR L Route du Thoureil SP Le Thoureil 4 
2.7 2.6 Le Toureil Site of Abbaye de St Maur possibly the oldest Benedictine Foundation in Gaul 

3.0 0.3 La Taudier  
6.0 3.0 Saint Remy la Varenne XR Forward. Old Boulangerie-Patisserie on corner 
6.1 0.1  TJ L SP Chauvigne 2 Rue de la Mairie 
6.2 0.1  Follow road round to R. (Rue de la Charbonnerie on L) 
6.4 0.2  XR L SP Brissac - Quince 
7.6 1.3 Le Bourg Dion Pass through village on D55 
7.8 0.2  At end of village L SP Coutures 2, Manoir dela Caillere, Chateau de Monsabert 

8.4 0.6 Montsabert  
9.5 1.1 Coutures TJ L into Rue Principale towards church. D751 
9.6 0.1  R at church into Rue des Ecoles. Continue and pass Mairie on your L. 
9.7 0.2  Follow main road as it swings L. 
10.6 0.9  TJ L onto D128. No SP. Blaison-Gohier area map on L. 
11.1 0.5 Raindron XR R SP Charcé, Brissacq. D423 
11.4 0.3 Patouillet Pass Moulin de Patouillet on your L. Brought from Genoa in1893 to supplement 

the local water mill in times of water shortage. A painting by Amanda White is 
available on line from Red Bubble 

12.8 1.4 Charcé-Saint-Ellier-sur-
Aubance 

mini Rdbt. 2nd Exit (R) SP Brissac-Q D423. 

13.3 0.5  TJ R SP Brissac - Quincé D123. 
14.4 1.1 Brissac - Quincé Pass under D748 to enter town. 
14.6 0.2  Y Main road swings R into Rue du Vivier 
14.8 0.2  XR R No SP Rue Louis Moron. Funeral directors on L before turn. 
15.2 0.4  (Entrance to Chateau on L.) R and climb past memorial in park on R. D55 
15.3 0.1  Follow one way system to R and pass Office du Tourisme on your R. 
15.4 0.1  XR R at Bar-Restaurant 'Le Clemenceau'. SP Angers. Rue du 14 Juillet. D55 
15.7 0.3  Cross D748 on bridge. 
18.7 3.0  XR Straight on to cross D751. SP St. Mathurin s/Loire. D55. 
20.4 1.7  XR L SP St. Saturnin s/Loire D128 
21.1 0.7 Blaison-Gohier XR R SP St. Mathurin s/Loire D132. (Church on L) 
23.9 2.8  XR L SP 1 St. Mathurin D55. 
24.2 0.4 River Loire Cross river on narrow bridge. 
24.5 0.3 St. Mathurin sur Loire Rdbt. 2nd Exit (L) SP La Bohalle D952. 
24.5 0.1  Follow road R into one way system. Leve du Roi Rene. At 

Boucherie/Charcuterie on L R into Place de l'Eglise. Pass Cocchi supermarket 
on your R. 

24.7 0.1  XR Forward still Rue du Pont la Vallee 
24.8 0.2  Cross railway on level crossing. 
25.2 0.4  TJ R into Rue de la Croix 
25.6 0.4  TJ L. Sp ? Follow this rd. for 5km 
28.2 2.6 Le Gué de Mazé Cross river and enter village. 
28.8 0.7 Mazé Enter Place de l'Eglise. Shops, Cafe, Boulanger etc. At TJ L into Rue 

Principale.(Café des Sports on your R) 



29.2 0.4  Keep R into Rue de Petit Paris. No SP. 
29.4 0.2  TJ (mini rdbt.) L Route du Chateau. D74 
29.5 0.1  R No SP. Strip of water on L. Sign on R 'Ici Vente de Miel'. Continue straight on 

and 1st. R to view Chateau. Return here to continue. 
30.3 0.8 Gardamont XR R Route de Gardamont 
30.4 0.1  R No SP Chemin des Rouairies aux Valinier. 
30.8 0.3  Y Jct Keep L 
31.1 0.3  XR Straight on 
31.3 0.3 Fayet TJ R Route de Fayet D244 
31.9 0.5 La Fue XR L Route de Gée 
32.6 0.8  XR Straight on. 
33.2 0.6 Gée TJ rdbt. R Rue Principale D59 
33.4 0.1  Rdbt. 1st. exit R D59. 
34.0 0.7 Épinay R No SP Petits Marais 
34.7 0.7  XR L (one way) Rue de Lorraine. SP Hopital. Maison de Retraite. 
34.9 0.2 Beaufort-en-Valee XR L Rue des Deportes. Chateau in front of you. 
35.1 0.2 Beaufort-en-Vallee Place Notre Dame. TJ R Rue d'Alsace. Keep church on your left until you reach 

Place Jeanne de Laval. Exit square between Pharmacie and Caisse d'Epargne 
( Cash Machine, Cafes, shops etc.). 

35.1 0.1  R into cobbled street. Place Jeanne de Laval. (Pharmacie ,Caisse d'Epargne 
Cash Machine, Cafes, shops etc.) Continue out of RH side of square. 

35.2 0.1  Continue through Pl. Jeanne de Laval and out other end. 
35.2 0.0  TJ L Rue de la Maladrerie. 
35.3 0.0  TJ R SP Longue, Saumur, Brion. Rue de l'Hotel deVille. 
35.3 0.0  Keep R into Rue Bourguillaume. SP Longué etc. 
35.4 0.1  YJ R at 'Hotel/Restsaurant 'Les Voyageurs'. Rue de la Petite Porte. 
35.9 0.5  Rdbt. 2nd Exit SP Rosiers s/Loire D59. 
36.2 0.3  Rdbt. 2nd Exit SP Rosiers s/Loire D59. 
38.4 2.3  Xrds. after crossing River Authion. L No SP (Rue de Pont du Porteau) (Pass 

7.5t weight limit sign and local direction sign). 
39.4 1.0 Le Bas de Chappe  
39.9 0.5  TJ L to keep following stream on your L. 
40.5 0.6 Le Pont de Saint-Rene TJ L cross river then R (Join D79 for short distance) towards Le Petit Marais. 
42.6 2.1 Le Petit Port XR Forward to cross D213. Keep R. Authion on your R. 
44.5 1.9 Le Gué de Fresne XR R to cross R. Authion then L to continue alongside stream. 
46.0 1.5  Y L. Just before very tall hedge to stay alongside river. 
46.2 0.2  TJ L onto Le Gué d'Arcy (d'Arcis). 
46.4 0.2 Le Gué d'Arcis Continue to follow road. 
46.5 0.1  YJ L (in hamlet) SP Vivy 6 keep following river. 
46.9 0.3  TJ R 
47.2 0.3  TJ L No SP 
47.8 0.5  Multi junction. Keep L then R. 
48.6 0.8 La Rue Pichon TJ L - Rue de Boumis 
50.2 1.7  Cross railway at level crossing. 
50.7 0.5  Pass under D347. 
50.8 0.1  Rdbt. 1st. Exit - Ave. David d'Angers. 
51.3 0.5 Railway Station Rdbt. Straight on. 
51.4 0.2  Rdbt. R on to D952. Cycle and Bus lane on R. Road crosses railway on bridge. 

51.5 0.1 Place de la Resistance Rdbt. Straight on to cross river on Pont des Cadets de Saumur. 
51.7 0.2 Isle de Millocheau Rdbt. Straight on. (Av. du General de Gaulle.) Shops, cafés and cycle shop on 

R. 
51.9 0.2 Pont Cessart Cross River Loire. 
52.0 0.2 Saumur Rdbt. 1st. Exit (R) Quai Carnot. Cyle path on R. Explore town then return here 

to continue. 
52.6 0.5  L into Rue des Ecuries. Just before 1st. block of flats. 
52.9 0.3  TJ R into Av. du Marechal Foch 
53.0 0.1  Rdbt. Pick up cycle path on L - Straight on to pass E. Leclerc centre on your 

Left into Rue des Marechaux. Stay on cycle path. 
53.1 0.1  Rdbt. Stay on cycle path with Decathlon store on your R 
53.3 0.1 Pont de l'Ecluse Pass under D347. River on your L 
53.3 0.1  Track junction. Follow path L under road. 



53.4 0.1 Av. Georges Pompidou Narrow Road - Care! 
53.6 0.2  Rdbt. 2nd. Exit. Rue de l'Abbaye. SP Rou-Marson 
53.8 0.2 Saint Hilaire - Saint 

Florer 
Road becomes Route de Marson 

54.4 0.6  Shortly after leaving built up area just before entrance to airfield R into Rue du 
Tresor 

54.7 0.3  Follow road L and R past lake on L into Voie Romaine 
55.4 0.7  XR straight on into Rue Chantepie. Golf course on R 
56.0 0.5  XR Straight on. (Cross Rue du Pont Gallimard) 
57.0 1.0 La Croix Continue straight on - road becomes narrower. 
58.2 1.3  XR R onto D214 (Rue Jean Francois-Bodin) 
58.9 0.7 Chenehutte-

Treves_Cunau 
TJ L SP D751 4.5 Cunault, Gennes 7 

60.8 1.9 Treves Continue on D751 
63.3 2.6 Gennes  
63.4 0.1 Campsite R into carpark and campsite 

 


